48TC*D
Single Package Rooftop
Gas Heating/Electric Cooling Unit
with Puronr (R---410A) Refrigerant
Sizes: 20, 24, 28
Electrical Data Supplement
NOTE: Read the entire instruction manual before starting the installation
This supplement only applies to 48TC*D size 20, 24 & 28 units when the 10th digit of the Model Number
is either a 2, 3, 6, or 7 as shown in the Model Number Nomenclature diagram below. Check the Unit
Nameplate (see Figs. 1 & 2). If the digit in the 10th position is not either a 2, 3, 6, or 7 discard this
document.
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
4 8 T C D D 2 4 A 2 A 6 - 0 A 0 A 0
Unit Heat Type
48 = Gas Heat
Packaged Rooftop
Model Series - WeatherMaker
TC = Standard Efficiency
Cooling Tons
17 = 15 ton
20 = 17.5 ton
24 = 20 ton
28 = 25 ton
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Sensor Options
A = None
B = RA Smoke Detector
C = SA Smoke Detector
D = RA + SA Smoke Detector
E = CO2
F = RA Smoke Detector and CO2
G = SA Smoke Detector and CO2
H = RA + SA Smoke Detector and CO2
Refrig. Systems Options
D = Two Stage Cooling Models
Indoor Fan Options & Air Flow Configuration:
17.5, 20 & 25 Ton Models Only
1 = Standard Static / Vertical Supply, Return Air Flow
2 = Medium Static / Vertical Supply, Return Air Flow
3 = High Static / Vertical Supply, Return Air Flow
5 = Standard Static / Horizontal Supply, Return Air Flow
6 = Medium Static / Horizontal Supply, Return Air Flow
7 = High Static / Horizontal Supply, Return Air FlowHeat Size
D = Low Gas Heat
E = Medium Gas Heat
F = High Gas Heat
S = Low Stainless Gas Heat
R = Medium Stainless Gas Heat
T = High Stainless Gas Heat
C101293
2
SAFETY CONSIDERATIONS
Improper installation, adjustment, alteration, service,
maintenance, or use can cause explosion, fire, electrical